

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
DELHI-110007

Ref. No. CE/

42

/DU/M- 24 (2022-2023)

dated

20/4/22

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Sealed percentage rate quotation are hereby invited from the contractor enlisted with CPWD, MES, Railways and working contractor of Delhi University for the work "Cleaning of roof and repair of GI pipe and seepage in ISH wing 65-72 and 89-96 , University of Delhi "So as to reach the office of the undersigned upto 3.00 P.M. on.....25/4/22

Sl. No.	Item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Uprooting stay unwanted vegetation/peepal tree etc from wall and terrace upto floor level i/c repair of damaged wall and plaster and making good the same as per existing finishing as directed by engineer-in-charge	10	nos	751	7510
2	Cleaning of roof,patmalas i/c removal of small tree,grass and mud malba etc.	280	sqm	7.15	2002
3	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings and clamps, i/c cutting and making good the walls etc.20 mm dia nominal bore	6	mtr	344.1	2064.6
4	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion, (i) Single socketed pipes.110 mm diameter	9	mtr	305.05	2745.45
5	Providing and fixing G.I. Union in G.I. pipe including cutting and threading the pipe and making long screws etc. complete (New work) :20 mm nominal bore	5	each	261.15	1305.75
6	Disposal of malba and other kooda,dry leaf,botanical waste (waste items) garbage and disposal outside the campus	1	trip	2919	2919
7	Repair work of traps/spouts/khurras etc for attending seepage leakage problems i/c cutting and making good, leak proof the same complete in all respect as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	2	jobs	1242	2484
8	Providing 40x5 mm flat iron hold fast 40 cm long including fixing to frame with 10 mm diameter bolts, nuts and wooden plugs and embedding in cement concrete block 30x10x15cm 1:3:6 mix (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size).	20	each	179.2	3584
				Total	24614.8
				say	24615

Condition:

- 1 The work should be completed in 5 days.
- 2 1.5% water charges will be deducted.
- 3 Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.
- 4 The contractor must visit the site before quoting his rates.
- 5 CPWD specification in force will be followed.
- 6 Undersigned reserves the authority to reject any or all the quotation without assigning any reason therefore.

Assistant Engineer

I/we hereby quote..... % above/below/at par on the estimated cost of Rs.24615/-

Undertaking:

I/we hereby undertake that my/our agency have not been black listed/debarred in any Govt. organization since last 3 years.

(Contractor)

Copy to:-

- 1 Sh. Jacob John, J.E. (C)
- 2 Mrs. Kavita, JACT to ensure the display of the quotation notice on University website.
- 3 Notice Board

Assistant Engineer